COUNTY
COUNTY GENERAL FUND
COUNTY LIBRARY

TOTAL COUNTY

CITIES
CARLSBAD CITY
CHULA VISTA CITY
CORONADO CITY
DEL MAR CITY
EL CAJON CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
LA MESA CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
NATIONAL CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
POWAY CITY
SAN DIEGO CITY
SAN MARCOS CITY
SANTEE CITY
SOLANA BEACH CITY
VISTA CITY

TOTAL CITIES

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and

Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES

FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

STATE
SECURED UNITARY*  UNSECURED
$700,881,803 $31,498,486  $21,789,749
36,844,973 1,176,750 1,145,475
$737,726,776 26752 22,935,224
$53,390,384 $1,097,384  $1,681,210
33,587,291 814,456 1,057,629
27,491,422 283,904 854,682
5,588,352 53,560 175,971
8,153,395 220,275 256,741
39,800,894 428,190 1,253,288
12,650,530 319,302 398,352
1,489,558 81,809 46,904
7,524,504 171,990 236,939
2,690,908 61,403 84,733
3,767,045 146,632 117,113
42,059,729 719,025 1,324,418
11,542,889 205,519 363,471
380,182,351 7,223,192 11,971,567
2,655,746 90,379 83,626
10,795,736 200,123 339,946
8,669,837 92,055 273,002
12,732,534 258,012 395,842
$664,773,105 $12,467,210  $20.915.434

revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

90

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
$4,486,866 $2,892
235,872 152
$4.722.738 $3,044
$346,188 $222
217,782 139
175,993 113
36,235 23
52,865 33
258,071 165
82,027 52
9,658 6
48,789 31
17,447 10
24,115 15
272,719 174
74,843 45
2,465,141 1,589
17,219 11
70,000 44
56,214 34
81,510 52
$4,306,816 $2.758

TOTAL

$758,659,796
39,403,222

$798,063,018

$56,515,388
35,677,297
28,806,114
5,854,141
8,683,309
41,740,608
13,450,263
1,627,935
7,982,253
2,854,501
4,054,920
44,376,065
12,186,767
401,843,840
2,846,981
11,405,849
9,091,142
13,467,950

$702,465,323



