Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

	SECURED	STATE UNITARY*	HOMEOWNERS UNSECURED SECURED UNSECURED			TOTAL
COUNTY						
COUNTY GENERAL FUND	\$700,881,803	\$31,498,486	\$21,789,749	\$4,486,866	\$2,892	\$758,659,796
COUNTY LIBRARY	36,844,973	1,176,750	1,145,475	235,872	<u>152</u>	39,403,222
TOTAL COUNTY	<u>\$737,726,776</u>	<u>\$32,675,236</u>	\$22,935,224	\$4,722,738	<u>\$3,044</u>	<u>\$798,063,018</u>
CITIES						
CARLSBAD CITY	\$53,390,384	\$1,097,384	\$1,681,210	\$346,188	\$222	\$56,515,388
CHULA VISTA CITY	33,587,291	814,456	1,057,629	217,782	139	35,677,297
CORONADO CITY	27,491,422	283,904	854,682	175,993	113	28,806,114
DEL MAR CITY	5,588,352	53,560	175,971	36,235	23	5,854,141
EL CAJON CITY	8,153,395	220,275	256,741	52,865	33	8,683,309
ENCINITAS CITY	39,800,894	428,190	1,253,288	258,071	165	41,740,608
ESCONDIDO CITY	12,650,530	319,302	398,352	82,027	52	13,450,263
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY	1,489,558	81,809	46,904	9,658	6	1,627,935
LA MESA CITY	7,524,504	171,990	236,939	48,789	31	7,982,253
LEMON GROVE CITY	2,690,908	61,403	84,733	17,447	10	2,854,501
NATIONAL CITY	3,767,045	146,632	117,113	24,115	15	4,054,920
OCEANSIDE CITY	42,059,729	719,025	1,324,418	272,719	174	44,376,065
POWAY CITY	11,542,889	205,519	363,471	74,843	45	12,186,767
SAN DIEGO CITY	380,182,351	7,223,192	11,971,567	2,465,141	1,589	401,843,840
SAN MARCOS CITY	2,655,746	90,379	83,626	17,219	11	2,846,981
SANTEE CITY	10,795,736	200,123	339,946	70,000	44	11,405,849
SOLANA BEACH CITY	8,669,837	92,055	273,002	56,214	34	9,091,142
VISTA CITY	12,732,534	<u>258,012</u>	395,842	<u>81,510</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>13,467,950</u>
TOTAL CITIES	<u>\$664.773.105</u>	<u>\$12.467.210</u>	<u>\$20.915.434</u>	<u>\$4.306.816</u>	<u>\$2.758</u>	<u>\$702.465.323</u>

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.